17:07 FEB 05, 2009 ID: SIMPSON & SIMPSON

FAX NO: 716-626-0366

OP \$160.00 10876331

<b>Recordation Form Cover Sheet</b>
Patents Only

Docket Number

CAEP:101-104US

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Can-Eng Furnaces Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):         Name:       4402553 Canada Inc.         Address:       c/o CF Capital Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       X       No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):       Execution Date(s):       12/18/2008;12/18/08;12/18/08;12/18/08         X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         Other:	1 Landmark Square, 20th Floor         City:       Stamford         City:       Stamford         State/Prov.:       Connecticut         Country:       US         Additional name(s) & address(es):       Yes         X       No
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):  <ul> <li>Thi</li> </ul> </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) <ul> <li>10/876,331</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> </ul>	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,929,670 6,467,529 6,656,413
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name:       C. Richard Lohrman         Registration No.:       46,878         Address:       Simpson & Simpson, PLLC         5555 Main Street	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41): <u>\$160.00</u></li> <li>X Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
City: <u>Williamsville</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u> Postal	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Country:         US         Code:         14221           Phone Number:         716-626-1564	8. Payment Information         Deposit Account Number       50-0822         Authorized User Name       C. Richard Lohrman
9. Signature: <u>Ruhan</u> <u>C. Richard Lehrman</u> Name of Person Signing	Date: <u>February 5, 2009</u> Total number of pages including cover <u>6</u> sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>6</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, **PATENT** 700398623<sup>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 **REEL: 022222 FRAME: 0290**</sup>

	d States Patent	Docket No. CAEP:101_US
U. S. Patent Application No. 10/056,579 Filing Date: 01/25/2002	U.S. Patent No. 6,929,670 Issue Date: 08/16/2005	
	PARATUS FOR A THERMAL SAND REM	IOVAL OVEN
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of	Business of Assig
Can-Eng Furnaces Ltd.	6800 Montrose Rd., Niagara Falls,	ON L2E 6V5 Cana
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of	Business of Assig
4402553 Canada Inc.	c/o CF Capital Corporation, 1 Landma Stamford, Connecticut 06901 United	ark Square, 20th Floor States
Executed this 18 days DAN	in the year 2008	gnment not been made.
Executed this <u>18</u> day of <u>Dev</u> at <u>Nagara Fall</u> (Si	_, in the year <u>LOO</u> Watdron L. Bamford, Chairman, Can-Eng Furn gnature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assi a corporation, partnership or association)	accs Ltd.
	Watdron L. Bamford, Chairman, Con-Eng Furn Ignature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assi	accs Ltd.
	Watdron L. Bamford, Chairman, Con-Eng Furn	accs Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 022222 FRAME: 0291

Assignment of United	d States Patent	Docket No. CAEP:102_US_
U. S. Patent Application No. 09/785,733 Filing Date: 02/16/2001	U.S. Patent No. 6,467,529 Issue Date: 10/22/2002	
Title of Invention: APPARATUS FOR REM	OVAL OF SAND FROM METAL CASTING	8
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of B	usiness of Assignor
Can-Eng Furnaces Ltd.	6800 Montrose Rd., Niagara Falls, C	N L2E 6V5 Canada
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of E	Business of Assigned
4402553 Canada Inc.	c/o CF Capital Corporation, 1 Landmark Stamford, Connecticut 06901 United St	< Square, 20th Floor, ates
Executed this 18 day of <u>Dec</u> u <u>1 a equiren</u> Falls	, in the year 2007, () Waldrond., Bamford, Chairman, Can-Eng Furnad gnature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assign a corporation, partnership or association)	

PATENT REEL: 022222 FRAME: 0292

		Docket No. CAEP:103_US_
U. S. Patent Application No. 09/886,743	U.S. Patent No. 6,656,413	
Filing Date: 06/21/2001	Issue Date: 12/02/2003	
Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATU	JS FOR QUENCHING METAL WORKPI	ECES
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of B	usiness of Assignor
Can-Eng Furnaces Ltd.	6800 Montrose Rd., Niagara Falls, C	ON L2E 6V5 Canada
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of E	Business of Assignee
4402553 Canada Inc.	c/o CF Capital Corporation, 1 Landmarl Stamford, Connecticut 06901 United St	< Square, 20th Floor, ates
(Signa)	hts of action for past infringements; the sam al representatives and assigns, to the full end d have been held by Assignor had this assign	e to be held and enjoyed by I of the term for which said ment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 022222 FRAME: 0293

Assignment of United State	es Patent Application Docket No. CAEP:104US	
U. S. Patent Application No. 10/876,331	pplication No. 10/876,331 Filing Date: June 24, 2004	
Title of Invention: AIR QUENCHING OF A		
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	

Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
4402553 Canada Inc.	c/o CF Capital Corporation, 1 Landmark Square, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 US

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and;

Whereas the above-identified Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 18 day of Dec, in the year 200 at Magura Falls Waldron L. Bamford, Chairman, Can-Eng Furnaces Ltd. (Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)